### 505266676 01/08/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5313448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MITRAL VALVE TECHNOLOGIES SA	09/24/2013	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: MITRAL VALVE TECHNOLOGIES SARL		
Street Address:	AVENUE DES ALPES 104	
City:	MONTREUX	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1820	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10034749
Application Number:	15992535

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Monique LeSadahiro@edwards.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE EDWARDS WAY
Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8337US03 & 8337US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE LE SADAHIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Monique Le Sadahiro/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=MVT\_NameChange\_SARL#page1.tif source=MVT\_NameChange\_SARL#page2.tif source=MVT\_NameChange\_SARL#page3.tif

PATENT 505266676 REEL: 048025 FRAME: 0874

# BUSINESS REGISTER OF THE CANTON OF VAUD

## Extract with possible deletions

EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER Report of October 29, 2014 Case Number 2013/14337 Reference Number Ch-550-1131209-6 IDE/UID CHE-232.461.702

# Mitral Valve Technologies Sàrl

registered on September 24, 2013 Private Limited Company

Reference	Company Name							
Keletence								
<del></del>	Mitral Valve Technologies Sarl							
2	Head Office							
1	Montreux							
•	Domicifiation							
1	Avenue des Alpes 104, 1820 Montreux							
	Incorporation Date							
1	10.24.2014							
	Purpose and Remarks							
1	Purpose: The company's purpose is the research, design, development, repair and replacement of products in the field of cardiac valves and all business relating to the associated intellectual property rights (for							
1	the complete purpose refer to statutes). Identification by the number CH-550-1131209-6 is replaced by the company identification number (IDE/UID) CHE-232.461.702.							
1	Obligation to provide ancillary benefits, preferential rights, pre-emption or purchase rights: for details refer to statutes.							
4	In accordance with the declaration dated September 19, 2013, the company is not subject to regular revision and dispenses with a limited revision.							
2	Identification by the number CH-550-1131209-6 is replaced by the company identification number (IDE/UID) CHE-232.461.702.							
<u> </u>	Transformations (LFus) (Loi sur la fusion [Merger Act])							
1	The public limited company Mitral Valve Technologies SA became a private limited company in compliance with the transformation plan of October 24, 2014 and the results of June 30, 2014, showing assets of CHF 163,734.47 and liabilities to third parties of CHF 13,024.60, so net assets CHF 150,709.87, against an allotment to shareholders with 100 shares of CHF 1,500.							
	Means of Publication							
1	Communication with associates: in writing or by e-mail							
Æ	Feuille officielle suisse du commerce [Swiss Official Gazette of Commerce] (FOSC)							
Reference	Capital							
1	Nominal Capital Paid-up Capital							
ंद.	CHF 150,000							
Reference	Partners, Directors, Persons having the right to be signatories							
	diffied Deleted Last and First Name, Country of Job Titles Type of Signature Origin, Domiciliation, Shares.							
Reference	Associates, Directors, Persons having the right to be signatories							

PATENT REEL: 048025 FRAME: 0875

Inserted Modified		Deleted	Last and First Name, Country of Origin, Domiciliation, Shares.	Job Titles	Type of Signature		
1		3	Pnsehe Jacques, of Ferlens (Vaud), at Froideville, with 1 share of CHF 1,500	Acting Partner	Individual signature		
1		3	Koenig Daiga, USA, at Floyd Knobs (USA), with 2 shares of CHF 1,500	Purtner	<b>4</b> 00		
1		3	Stuge Oern, Norway, at Saint-Prex, with 10 shares of CHF 1,500	Pariner			
1		3	Tompkins Landon, USA, at Louisville (USA), with 2 shares of CHF 1,500	Partner			
Ţ		3	Webb John, Canada, at Vancouver, (Canada), with 5 shares of CHF 1,500	Partner			
I		3	Orford Holdings SA (CHE 462.118.351), at Montreux with 80 shares of CHF 1,500	Partner			
3	<u>.</u>		Edwards Lifesciences AG (CHE 106.845.025), at Nyon, with 100 shares of CHF 1,500	Partner			
3			Beyrath Jean-Francois, France, at Coppet	Manager	Individual signature		

Reference	JOURNAL		FOSC PUBLICATION		Reference	JOURNAL,		FOSC PUBLICATION	
	Number	Date	Date	Page/Id		Number	Date	Date	Page/Id
ŀ		Additional							
		Postponement				16604	11.13.2014	11.18.2014	0/1827951
0			12.19.2013	0/7225834	1	·	12.23.2014		0/1908439
2					3	18811		12.30.2014	

Moudon, January 7, 2015

[seal:]

[stamp:]

**BUSINESS REGISTER VAUD** 

Certified true copy JANUARY 7, 2015 Clerk

[emblem:] LIBERTY AND FATHERLAND

[handwritten:] p.p. [signature]

End of extract

Only an extract certified to be a true copy, signed and with a register scal, is legally valid.

Mitral Valve Technologies Sarl

Page 2/2

**PATENT REEL: 048025 FRAME: 0876** 



City of San Francisco, State of California, County of San Francisco

I. Dominic Ledda, hereby certify that the document "Extrait du RC re Mitral Valve technologies Sårl (IDE CHE-232.461.702 réf." is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and accurate translation from French to English.

Dominic Ledda

Sworn to before me this

March 3, 2015

Signature, Notary Public

Stamp, Notary Public

HEATHER SULLIVAN
Gommission # 2040034
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Gomm. Expires Sep 1, 2017

LANGUAGE AND TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS FOR GLOBAL BUSINESS

160 SPEAR STREET, SUITE 1100, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 9410S 1 T 415.615.9191 1 F 415.615.9181 1 WWW.TRANSPERFECT.COM

OFFICES IN 75 CITIES WORLDWIDE

PATENT REEL: 048025 FRAME: 0877

**RECORDED: 01/08/2019**